504777522 02/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4824251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEN W. HOLBROOK	02/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVING WATER STORAGE SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	1469 N SILVERWOOD DRIVE
City:	FARMINGTON
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15896300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-239-3147

Email: btucker@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN TUCKER KIRTON MCCONKIE

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27535.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN TUCKER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Tucker/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=27535_3_Assignment#page1.tif source=27535_3_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504777522 REEL: 044925 FRAME: 0260

Assign	ment of Rights, Tit	le and Interest in Inven	tion	Docket No. 27535.3
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):				
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/896,300		0	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
Title of the Ir	nvention DRAGE SYSTEMS			
Inventors (ass	signors)			
	Name		Address	
Ben W. Holbi	ook	23 Whitaker Cir Kaysville, U	JT 84037	
Assignee	N	T	۸ .1 .1	
Living Water	Name Storage Solutions LLC	1469 N Silverwood Drive Farmington, Utah 84025	Address	
		[Page 1 of 2]		

PATENT REEL: 044925 FRAME: 0261

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

27535.3

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature	Date
Ben W. Holbrook	1/14/2006	2/14/2018
	/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	* \$

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT

REEL: 044925 FRAME: 0262